AUG 2 0 2009 FORM PTO-1535 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honorable

08-27-2009



U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COM	IERCE
	Pater	nt a	nd Trac	lemark

1	035	791	กว
1		<i>1</i>	U Z

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

۱.	Name of conveying party(ies) Omer Refa KOSEOGLU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Salman AL-KHALDI	1. Name:	Saudi Arabian Oil Company		
	Adnan AL-HAJJI		Law Department		
	Ali AL-HAMADH	Internal	R-3312A, North Administration Bldg.		
		Address:	Dhahran 31311		
•		2. Name:	Saudi Arabia		
∖dd	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Caddi Alabia		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	□ Other				
		Internal			
Ξxe	ecution Date: 6/27/2009;7/11/2009;8/09/2009	Address:			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
f th	nis document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution o	date of the application is:		
	Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s):		
	12/497,249 Filed: July 2, 2009				
	,				
	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence		⊠ No		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	per of applications and patents involved:		
nte	ernal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00		
	ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor				
	New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:			
	(212) 949-9022	01-0035	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		(Attach dupile	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE		
). S	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
(document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928	1/01) 25	August 20, 2009		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908956026US Date of Deposit: August 20, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States.

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/24/2009 JADD01 02 FC:8021 00000057 1249/249

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Omer Refa KOSEOGLU - 600 Manifa Circle, Dhaliran, Saudi Arabia Salman AL-KHALDI - Jabal Shahlan Street, Al-Fasalyaih, Dammam, Saudi Arabia Adnan AL-HAJJI - Radhwan Street, Al-Shefa, Dammam, Saudi Arabia Ali AL-HAMADH - Al-Anood, Dammam, Saudi Arabia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Saudi Arabian Oil Company Law Department R-3312A, North Administration Bldg. Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improv			: United States	and all
(a) Patent Number	dated			
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial N	o. 12/497,249 Filed		July 2, 2009	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which ha and entitled ASPHALT PRODUCTION FROM SOLV		•		nerewith
and in and to said application and all divisional, con Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements.	he United States and a	ll other foreign	a countries on	any of said
The Assignee may apply for and re- the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and meeting title in the Assignee or its successors.	gnor(s) will execute a d communicate all fact do everything possib	Il other patent is known to his le which the A	applications, p m/her relating assignee or its	proper oaths, to the successors
Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned.	the full right to conve ter agreement affecting	y the rights and g such rights a ASSIG	nd property ha	cribed herein is been made
Dated: 6-27-2009.	Ву	ner Refa KOS	EOGLU	2
Dated: 7 - 11 - 2009	BySa	lman AL-KH/	ALDI	
Pated: 6/27/009	By	C-HO Inan AL-HAJ	Mr.	

PATENT REEL: 023151 FRAME: 0169

AFS: 210,255

Dated:	08	1091	2009
vaccu.	$\cup O_{i}$	$i \smile i$	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 By Ali AL-HAMADH

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Ву

Name

aisel M. Melib

Address 1

1.0. BOX: 127+6

Sandi Arabia

PATENT

REEL: 023151 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 08/20/2009